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Francesco BAGNAIA
Fabio QUARTARARO
Jorge MARTIN

Marco BEZZECCHI
Aleix ESPARGARO
Jack MILLER

Johann ZARCO
Miguel OLIVEIRA
Alex RINS

Brad BINDER
Maverick VINALES
Takaaki NAKAGAMI

Luca MARINI
Joan MIR

Fabio DI GIANNANTONI¢

Enea BASTIANINI
Andrea DOVIZIOSO
Stefan BRADL

Remy GARDNER
Franco MORBIDELLI
Alex MARQUEZ

Lorenzo SAVADORI
Raul FERNANDEZ
Darryn BINDER

MOTUL TT ASSEN

Qualifying Results

Nation Team

ITA
FRA
SPA

ITA
SPA
AUS

FRA
POR
SPA

RSA
SPA
JPN

ITA
SPA
TA

ITA
ITA
GER

AUS
ITA
SPA

ITA

SPA Tech3 KTM Factory Racing

Ducati Lenovo Team

Monster Energy Yamaha MotoGP

Prima Pramac Racing

Mooney VR46 Racing Team

Aprilia Racing
Ducati Lenovo Team

Prima Pramac Racing

Red Bull KTM Factory Racing

Team SUZUKI ECSTAR

Red Bull KTM Factory Racing

Aprilia Racing
LCR Honda IDEMITSU

Mooney VR46 Racing Team

Team SUZUKI ECSTAR
Gresini Racing MotoGP

Gresini Racing MotoGP

Motorcycle

DUCATI
YAMAHA
DUCATI

DUCATI
APRILIA
DUCATI

DUCATI
KTM
SUZUKI

KTM
APRILIA
HONDA

DUCATI
SUZUKI
DUCATI

DUCATI

WithU Yamaha RNF MotoGP Team YAMAHA

Repsol Honda Team

Tech3 KTM Factory Racing
Monster Energy Yamaha MotoGP

LCR Honda CASTROL

Aprilia Racing

HONDA

KTM
YAMAHA
HONDA

APRILIA
KTM

RSA WithU Yamaha RNF MotoGP Team YAMAHA

* Gap with the fastest rider in the Q1 session.

Pole Position:
QlBestlLap: Lap7
Best Race Lap: 2021
All Time Lap Record: 2022

The results are provisional until the end of the limit for protest and appeals.

Time limit for protest expires 60" after publication of the results -
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Q1
Q1
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Francesco BAGNAIA

Brad BINDER

Fabio QUARTARARO
Francesco BAGNAIA

Results and timing service provided by @HEITISSOT

Time Lap Total

1'31.504
1'31.620
1'31.708

1'31.796
1'31.868
1'32.124

1'32.175
1'32.272
1'32.307

1'32.367
1'32.424
1'32.967

1'32.787
1'32.898
1'32.912

1'33.005
1'33.009
1'33.029

1'33.093
1'33.096
1'33.113

1'33.467
1'33.652
1'33.998

MotoGP™

7 8
3 8

204

Gap Top Speed

0.116
0.204

0.292
0.364
0.620

0.671
0.768
0.803

0.863
0.920
1.463

8 9 (*)0.302
3 9 (%0.413
8 9 (*)0.427

6 6 (*)0.520

w

9 (%) 0.524

7 9 (*)0.544

[COR NI \V]

8 (*) 0.608
8 (%) 0.611
9 (%) 0.628

6 8 (*)0.982

o)

8 (*) 1.167

7 9 (1513

1'31.504
(*) 1'32.485
1'32.869
1'31.504

309.0
302.9
311.4

0.116
0.088

0.088
0.072
0.256

310.6
306.7
308.3

0.051
0.097
0.035

309.0
305.2
304.4

0.060
0.057
0.543

304.4
306.7
302.2

302.9
303.7
304.4

0.111
0.014

0.093
0.004
0.020

309.8
303.7
307.5

0.064
0.003
0.017

305.2
298.5
305.2

0.354
0.185
0.346

302.2
306.0
301.4

178.6 Km/h
176.7 Km/h
176.0 Km/h
178.6 Km/h
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___TT Circuit Assen | Results and timing service provided by @R TISSOT

vooa /0’ MotoGP™
« )/° MOTUL TT ASSEN
®, op o
- Qualifying Nr. 2

| 4542 m. Classification 20
@ Rider Nation Team Motorcycle  Time Lap Total Gap Top Speed
1 63 Francesco BAGNAIA ITA Ducati Lenovo Team DUCATI 1'31.504 6 8 309.0
2 20 Fabio QUARTARARO FRA Monster Energy Yamaha MotoGP YAMAHA 1'31.620 7 8 0.116 0.116 302.9
3 89 Jorge MARTIN SPA Prima Pramac Racing DUCATI 1'31.708 2 7 0.204 0.088 311.4
4 72 Marco BEZZECCHI ITA Mooney VR46 Racing Team DUCATI 1'31.796 6 9 0.292 0.088 310.6
5 41 Aleix ESPARGARO SPA Aprilia Racing APRILIA 1'31.868 6 8 0.364 0.072 306.7
6 43 Jack MILLER AUS Ducati Lenovo Team DUCATI 1'32.124 3 8 0.620 0.256 308.3
7 5 Johann ZARCO FRA Prima Pramac Racing DUCATI 1'32.175 6 8 0.671 0.051 309.0
8 88 Miguel OLIVEIRA POR Red Bull KTM Factory Racing KTM 1'32272 6 8 0.768 0.097 305.2
9 42 Alex RINS SPA Team SUZUKI ECSTAR SUZUKI 1'32.307 7 8 0.803 0.035 304.4
10 33 Brad BINDER RSA Red Bull KTM Factory Racing KTM 1'32.367 7 8 0.863 0.060 304.4
11 12 Maverick VINALES SPA Aprilia Racing APRILIA 1'32.424 7 8 0.920 0.057 306.7
12 30 Takaaki NAKAGAMI JPN LCR Honda IDEMITSU HONDA 1'32.967 3 8 1.463 0.543 302.2

Practice condition: Dry Fastest Lap:| Lap: 6 Francesco BAGNAIA 1'31.504| 178.6 Km/h

Air: 21° Best Race Lap:| 2021 Fabio QUARTARARO 1'32.869| 176.0 Km/h

Humidity: 73% All Time Lap Record:| 2022 Francesco BAGNAIA 1'31.504| 178.6 Km/h

Ground: 29°

The results are provisional until the end of the limit for protest and appeals.

Time limit for protest expires 30' after publication of the results -
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___TT Circuit Assen _ Results and timing service provided by @ TISSOT

. ™
- MotoGP
«)/® |MOTUL TT ASSEN
(=¥ . .
- Qualifying Nr. 2
. 4582m. Top Speed & Average 21
h Rider Nation  Motorcycle Top 5 speeds Average Top
89 Jorge MARTIN SPA DUCATI 311.4  309.8 | 307.5 | 306.7 | 306.0 | 308.3 3114
72 Marco BEZZECCHI ITA DUCATI 310.6 | 309.0 | 309.0 | 309.0 | 306.7 | 308.9 310.6
5 Johann ZARCO FRA DUCATI 309.0 | 308.3 | 306.0 | 305.2 | 303.7 | 306.4 309.0
63 Francesco BAGNAIA ITA DUCATI 309.0 | 307.5 | 306.7 | 306.0 | 302.2 = 306.3 309.0
43 Jack MILLER AUS DUCATI 308.3 | 308.3 | 306.7 | 303.7 | 302.2 | 305.8 308.3
12 Maverick VINALES SPA APRILIA 306.7 | 306.7 | 306.0 | 306.0 | 304.4 | 306.0 306.7
41 Aleix ESPARGARO SPA APRILIA 306.7 | 306.0 | 305.2 | 304.4 | 300.0 = 304.5 306.7
88 Miguel OLIVEIRA POR KTM 305.2 | 303.7 | 303.7 | 302.9 | 302.9 |  303.7 305.2
33 Brad BINDER RSA KTM 304.4 1 304.4 | 303.7 | 301.4 | 301.4 | 303.1 304.4
42 Alex RINS SPA SUZUKI 304.4 | 304.4 | 304.4 | 303.7 | 303.7 = 304.1 304.4
20 Fabio QUARTARARO FRA YAMAHA 302.9 | 302.2 | 300.7 | 299.2 | 298.5 = 300.7 302.9
30 Takaaki NAKAGAMI JPN HONDA 302.2 | 300.7 | 300.7 | 299.2 | 298.5 | | 300.3 302.2
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__TT Circuit Assen _ Results and timing service provided by LI TISSOT

osa /B MotoGP ™

«J/® | MOTUL TT ASSEN
® g o
- Qualifying Nr. 2
| 4542 m. Chronological Analysis of Performances 22
* Lap / Sector time cancelled T7 Time from finish line to 1st intermediate T3 Time from 2nd intermed. to 3rd intermed.
P Crossing the finish line in pit lane 72 Time from 1st intermed. to 2nd intermed. T4 Time from 3rd intermediate to finish line
**Tyre data subject to further updates
Lap Lap Time 1 12 73 T4 Speed Lap Lap Time T1 12 73 T4  Speed
1 t 63 Francesco BAGNAIA DUCATI ITA 5 2'02.875 59.075 14.745  27.629 21.426 301.4
S Ducati Lenovo Team 6 * *
Runs=2 Total laps=8 Full laps=3 7 * *
Run# 1 Front Tyre Slick-Soft Rear Tyre Slick-Soft
New Tyre NewTyre 4Ath 72 Marco BEZZECCHI DUCATI ITA
1 y y Mooney VR46 Racing Team
Runs=1 Total laps=9 Full laps=5
2 1'32.330 30.414 13.749 26.878 21.289 307.5 coné 1 Front Tyre Slick-Medi Rear Tyre Slick-Soft
ick-Medium ick-So
3 1132019 30317 13695 26.856 | 21.151 306.7 un
4 New Tyre New Tyre
1
Front T} ick- Rear T} ick-
Run# 2 rontfyre Slick-Soft ear Tyre Slick-Soft 2 1'32.311 30.463 13.640/ 26.924 21.284 | 310.6
4 Laps at start New Tyre
5 3 1'32.139 30.350 13.641 26.797 21.351  309.0
4
6 131 | 29.994/ [13.655 |26.690 21.165 = 309.0
131.504 Run# 2 Front Tyre Slick-Medium Rear Tyre Slick-Soft
7
4 Laps at start New Tyre
Run# 3 Front Tyre Slick-Soft Rear Tyre Slick-Soft :
7 Laps at start 3 Laps at start
8 & o 6 1'31.796 30.183 13.684 26.728 21.201] 309.0
7 1'39.473 35.936 14.314 27.827 21.396 302.2
ond 20 Fabio QUARTARARO  YAMAHA FRA 8 1'31.804 30.129 13.730 [ 26.689/ 21.256  306.7
n Monster Energy Yamaha MotoGP 9 * *
Runs=1 Total laps=8 Full laps=4 -
Aleix ESPARGARO APRILIA SPA
Run# 1  Front Tyre Slick-Medium Rear Tyre Slick-Soft 5th Aprilia Racing
1 New Tyre New Tyre Runs=1 Total laps=8 Full laps=3
Run# A1 Front Tyre Slick-Medium Rear Tyre Slick-Soft
2 1'31.718 30.054 13.754/ 26.731 21.179 302.9
New Tyre New Tyre
3 1'31.982 30.143  13.836 26.755 21.248 302.2 1
*
4 Front T - - R 7 - 2 1'32.858 30.382 13.876 27.027 21573 304.4
Run# 2 FrontTyre Slick-Medium Rear Tyre Slick-Soft 3 1132190 30418 13.712 26.860 | 21.200 306.0
4 Laps at start New Tyre 4
Z Run# 2 Front Tyre Slick-Medium Rear Tyre Slick-Soft

4 Lagps at start New Tyre

71 131.620 30.048 13.821 | 26.649 300.7

5
8 150530 32170 18016 32928 27416 2013 1868 | 30478 | 13.700 [26.781 21.200 | 306.7
3rd 89 Jorge MARTIN DUCATI SPA 7 * *
Prima Pramac Racing 8 * *
Runs=1 Total laps=7 Full laps=2
R T Sk e s Sioksert— 6th | 43 Jack MILLER DUCATI AUS
Run # ront Tyre Sh;k-Medlum ear Tyre SII:lk-Soft Ducati Lenovo Team
1 ew Tyre ew Tyre Runs=2 Total laps=8 Full laps=3
Run# 1 Front Tyre Slick-Soft Rear Tyre Slick-Soft
2 131.708] | 30.163] |13.670 | 26.770/ | 21.105 309.8 un
[ 3114 New Tyre New Tyre
3 1
Run# 2 FrontTyr 63 SL"°k'Mte°;":1m Rear Tyre S";k's"Tﬂ 2 1132264  30.288 13753 26.889 | 21.334/| 308.3
aps atsta ew lyre 3 132124 | 30184/ 13735 [26.753] 21452 3083
4 4 *
Fastest Lap: Francesco BAGNAIA Ducati Lenovo Team ITA 1'31.504 29.994 13.655 26.690 21.165 ‘

These data/results cannot be reproduced, stored and/or transmitted in whole or in part by any manner of electronic, mechanical, photocopying, recording, broadcasting or otherwise now
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Qualifying Nr. 2 MotoGP
Lap Lap Time 71 72 73 T4 Speed Lap Lap Time 71 72 73 74 Speed
Run# 2 Front Tyre Slick-Soft Rear Tyre Slick-Soft Brad BINDER KTM RSA
4 [aps at start New Tyre 1Oth Red Bull KTM Factory Racing
5 Runs=1 Total laps=8 Full laps=3
6 1'43.227 30.198 16.361 34.856 21.812 303.7 Run# 1 Front Tyre Slick-Medium Rear Tyre Slick-Soft
7 * * New Tyre 5 Laps at start
8 1
2 136158 33573 13.956 27.147  21.482
7th 5 Johann ZARCO DUCATI FRA 3 132017 30612 27.002  21.467 304.4
Prima Pramac Racing
Runs=1 Total laps=8 Full laps=5 4 - - -
Ron# 1 Front Tyre Slick-Soft Rear Tyre Slick-Soft Run# 2 Front Tyre Slick-Medium Rear Tyre Slick-Soft
4 [aps at start New Tyre
New Tyre New Tyre
1 6 * *
2 1'34.345 31.903  13.947 26975 21520 308.3
3 132432  30.386 13.841 26.900 7132367 . \M‘* - * so14
4 8
Run# 2 Front Tyre Slick-Soft Rear Tyre Slick-Soft Maverick VINALES APRILIA SPA
4 Laps at start New Tyre 11th Aprilia Racing
5 Runs=1 Total laps=8 Full laps=3
6 1132175 | 30270/ 13732 |26.852 21.321 3052 Run# 1  Front Tyre Slick-Medium Rear Tyre Slick-Soft
7  1'50.760 43.553 15.929 29.169 22.109 2433 New Tyre New Tyre
8 1'53.899 41.982 18.317 30.058  23.542 171.1 1
Miguel OLIVEIRA peny POR 2 1'33.119 30.614  13.843 27.207 21.455 306.0
8th 88 Red Bull KTM Factory Racing 3 132625 30.315 13.816 27.075 21.419
Runs=1 Total laps=8 Full laps=3 4 - - -
Run# 1 Front Tyre Slick-Medium Rear Tyre Slick-Soft Run# 2 FrontTyre Slick-Medium Rear 7yre Slick-Soft
4 [aps at start New Tyre
New Tyre 4 [aps at start
: 6 . « [13747) [26.938) | |
2 1'33.040 30.593 13,910 27.020 21517 302.9
3 1'32.784 30.435 13.875 27.014 21.460 303.7 ;\M N \M‘* 13787 26.941 21438 306.0
4 *
Run# 2 Front Tyre Slick-Medium Rear Tyre Slick-Soft Takaaki NAKAGAMI HONDA JPN
4 Laps at start New Tyre 12th LCR Honda IDEMITSU
5 Runs=1 Total laps=8 Full laps=2
6 1132272 | 30306/ |13.849 |26.829 | 21.288 | 3052/ Run# 1  Front Tyre Slick-Medium Rear Tyre Slick-Soft
7 * * New Tyre New Tyre
* * 1
2 1'33.812 30.887 14.068 27.283 21.574 298.5
oth 42 AlexRINS SUZUKI SPA 3 132067 30649 13954 27.032 300.7
Team SUZUKI ECSTAR |:|
Runs=1  Total laps=8 Full laps=4 - - -
Run# 1 Front Tyre Slick-Medium Rear Tyre Slick-Soft Run# 2 FrontTyre Slick-Medium Rear 7yre Slick-Soft
4 [aps at start New Tyre
New Tyre New Tyre 5
1
2 1'32.694 30.485  13.893 26.937 21.379 303.7 6 : ‘* | ‘ " 3022
3 132725 30447 13939 26941  21.398 ; . .
4
Run# 2 Front Tyre Slick-Medium Rear Tyre Slick-Soft
4 Laps at start New Tyre
5
6 * *
7l 1132307 30333 | 13.800 @ 26.840) @ 21.334 304.4
8  1'44.180 13.881 33.689 26.325 302.9
Fastest Lap: Francesco BAGNAIA Ducati Lenovo Team ITA 1'31.504 29.994 13.655 26.690 21.165
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___TT Circuit Assen | Results and timing service provided by @EITISSOT

cscm MotoGP™
. MOTUL TT ASSEN
o f— Provisional Starting Grid
\ 4542 m. 'Race : 26 laps = 118.092 km 23
1
1'31.504 2
63 Francesco BAGNAIA 1'31.620 3
Ducati 20 Fabio QUARTARARO 1'31.708
Yamaha 89 Jorge MARTIN
Ducati
4
1'31.796 5
72 Marco BEZZECCHI 1'31.868 6
Ducati 41 Aleix ESPARGARO 1'32.124
Aprilia 43 Jack MILLER
Ducati
"
1'32.175 8
5 Johann ZARCO 1'32.272 9
Ducati 88 Miguel OLIVEIRA 1'32.307
KTM 42 Alex RINS
Suzuki
10
1'32.367 11
33 Brad BINDER 1'32.424 12
KTM 12 Maverick VINALES 1'32.967
Aprilia 30 Takaaki NAKAGAMI
Honda
13
1'32.787 14
10 Luca MARINI 1'32.898 15
Ducati 36 Joan MIR 1'32.912
Suzuki 49 Fabio DI GIANNANTONIO
Ducati
16
1'33.005 17
23 Enea BASTIANINI 1'33.009 18
Ducati 4 Andrea DOVIZIOSO 1'33.029
Yamaha 6 Stefan BRADL
Honda
19
1'33.093 20
87 Remy GARDNER 1'33.096 21
KTM 21 Franco MORBIDELLI 1'33.113
Yamaha 73 Alex MARQUEZ
Honda
22
1'33.467 23
32 Lorenzo SAVADORI 1'33.652 24
Aprilia 25 Raul FERNANDEZ 1'33.998
KTM 40 Darryn BINDER
Yamaha

FIM MotoGP Stewards long lap penalty for rider #21

The results are provisional until the end of the limit for protest and appeals and until the ratification of the Event Management Committee.

Time limit for protest expires 60" at the latest after publication of the results - .

....... TiME: v

These data/results cannot be reproduced, stored and/or transmitted in whole or in part by any manner of electronic, mechanical, photocopying, recording, broadcasting or otherwise now
known or herein after developed without the previous express consent by the copyright owner, except for reproduction in daily press and regular printed publications on sale to the public
within 60 days of the event related to those data/results and always provided that copyright symbol appears together as follows below.

© DORNA, 2022

Official MotoGP Timing byTISSOT
WWw.motogp.com

Assen, Saturday, June 25, 2022

moloer



___TT Circuit Assen _ Results and timing service provided by @ TISSOT

MotoGP™
MOTUL TT ASSEN
| 4542 m. 'BMW M Award - Best Qualifier MotoGP 2022 24
Rider Nation Points QAT INA ARG AME POR SPA FRA ITA CAT GER NED GBR AUT RSM ARA JPN THA AUS MAL VAL
1 BAGNAIA Francesco ITA 166 7 10 2 16 - 25 25 11 20 25 25
2 QUARTARARO Fabio FRA 160 5 25 10 10 11 20 13 10 16 20 20
3 ESPARGARO Aleix SPA 151 1 6 25 3 16 16 16 9 25 13 11
4 MARTIN Jorge SPA 145 25 20 20 25 3 6 7 5 10 8 16
5 ZARCO Johann FRA 135 3 16 7 13 25 10 10 13 13 16 9
6 MILLER Jack AUS 119 13 7 5 20 13 13 20 3 5 10 10
7 BASTIANINI Enea ITA 69 20 11 3 11 - 5 11 6 2 -
8 MARINI Luca ITA 68 - 3 16 5 8 - 1 18 7 9 3
9 MIR Joan SPA 66 8 - 8 8 2 7 9 - - 4 2
10 BEZZECCHI Marco ITA 65 1 2 - - 10 8 3 20 3 5 13
11 RINS Alex SPA 58 6 8 9 9 - 2 8 - 9 - 7
12 ESPARGARO Pol SPA 57 0 - 13 4 6 3 5 7 6 3 -
13 DI GIANNANTONIO Fabio ITA 54 - 5 - - 1 - . 25 11 11 1
14 MARQUEZ Marc SPA 52 % 1 - 7 7 1 6 4 - - -
15 NAKAGAMI Takaaki JPN 47 - - 6 6 - 9 4 8 4 6 4
16 VINALES Maverick SPA 41 - - 11 2 2 4 2 - 8 7 5
17 BINDER Brad RSA 40 9 13 4 - 4 1 - 1 1 1 6
18 OLIVEIRA Miguel POR 28 2 9 - - 5 - 2 - 2 8
19 MARQUEZ Alex SPA 9 - - - -9 - L
20 MORBIDELLI Franco ITA 9 4 4 1 - - oo
21 DOVIZIOSO Andrea ITA 1 - -1 - e

These data/results cannot be reproduced, stored and/or transmitted in whole or in part by any manner of electronic, mechanical, photocopying, recording, broadcasting or otherwise now known or herein after developed without the previous express consent by the copyright
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__TT Circuit Assen _ Results and timing service provided by @A TISSOT

soon /I’ MotoGP™
« )/° MOTUL TT ASSEN
G- After the Qualifying Nr. 2
| 4542 m. 'Event Best Maximum Speed
@ Rider Nation Team Motorcycle Km/h

23 Enea BASTIANINI ITA Gresini Racing MotoGP DUCATI  314.6 Free Practice Nr. 3
63 Francesco BAGNAIA ITA Ducati Lenovo Team DUCATI  312.2 FreePractice Nr. 3
89 Jorge MARTIN SPA Prima Pramac Racing DUCATI  311.4 Qualifying Nr. 2
72 Marco BEZZECCHI ITA Mooney VR46 Racing Team DUCATI  310.6 Qualifying Nr.2
43 Jack MILLER AUS Ducati Lenovo Team DUCATI  310.6 Free Practice Nr. 3

5 Johann ZARCO FRA Prima Pramac Racing DUCATI  309.0 Qualifying Nr. 2
10 Luca MARINI ITA Mooney VR46 Racing Team DUCATI  308.3 Free Practice Nr. 3
41 Aleix ESPARGARO SPA Aprilia Racing APRILIA  307.5 Free Practice Nr. 4
12 Maverick VINALES SPA Aprilia Racing APRILIA 307.5 Free Practice Nr. 3
73 Alex MARQUEZ SPA LCR Honda CASTROL HONDA  307.5 Free Practice Nr. 3

6 Stefan BRADL GER Repsol Honda Team HONDA  307.5 QualifyingNr. 1
49 Fabio DI GIANNANTONIO ITA Gresini Racing MotoGP DUCATI  307.5 Free Practice Nr. 4
42 Alex RINS SPA Team SUZUKI ECSTAR SUZUKI  306.7 Free Practice Nr.3
25 Raul FERNANDEZ SPA Tech3 KTM Factory Racing KTM  306.0 Qualifying Nr.1
87 Remy GARDNER AUS Tech3 KTM Factory Racing KTM  306.0 Free Practice Nr. 3
88 Miguel OLIVEIRA POR Red Bull KTM Factory Racing KTM  306.0 Qualifying Nr.1
30 Takaaki NAKAGAMI JPN LCR Honda IDEMITSU HONDA  305.2 Free Practice Nr. 3
33 Brad BINDER RSA Red Bull KTM Factory Racing KTM  304.4 Qualifying Nr. 2
32 Lorenzo SAVADORI ITA Aprilia Racing APRILIA 304.4 Free Practice Nr. 3

4 Andrea DOVIZIOSO ITA WithU Yamaha RNF MotoGP Tea YAMAHA  303.7 Qualifying Nr. 1
36 Joan MIR SPA Team SUZUKI ECSTAR SUZUKI  303.7 Qualifying Nr. 1
40 Darryn BINDER RSA WithU Yamaha RNF MotoGP Tea YAMAHA  303.7 Free Practice Nr. 4
20 Fabio QUARTARARO FRA Monster Energy Yamaha MotoGP YAMAHA  302.9 Qualifying Nr. 2
44 Pol ESPARGARO SPA Repsol Honda Team HONDA  302.2 Free Practice Nr. 2
21 Franco MORBIDELLI ITA Monster Energy Yamaha MotoGP YAMAHA  302.2 Free Practice Nr. 2
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MotoGP™
Qualifying Nr. 2
| 4542 m. 'Best Partial Times
IT |deal Lap Time, sum of the best partial times BT Best Lap Time
Pos Rider Time Rider Time Rider Time Rider Time Pos Rider T BT
1F.BAGNAIA 29.994 M.BEZZECCHI 13.640 F.QUARTARARO 26.649 F.QUARTARARO 21.102 1/F.BAGNAIA 1'31.490, 1'31.504 (1)
2F.QUARTARARO 30.048 F.BAGNAIA 13.655 M.BEZZECCHI 26.689 J.MARTIN 21.105 2|F.QUARTARAR| 1'31.553| 1'31.620 (2)
3M.BEZZECCHI 30.129 J.MARTIN 13.670 F.BAGNAIA 26.690 F.BAGNAIA 21.151 3/M.BEZZECCHI 1'31.659| 1'31.796 (4)
4J.MARTIN 30.163 A.ESPARGARO 13.709 J.MILLER 26.753 A.ESPARGARO 21.200 4/J.MARTIN 1'31.708| 1'31.708 (3)
5A.ESPARGARO 30.178 J.ZARCO 13.732 J.MARTIN 26.770 M.BEZZECCHI 21.201 5/A.ESPARGAR 1'31.868| 1'31.868 (5)
6J.MILLER 30.184 J.MILLER 13.735 A.ESPARGARO 26.781 M.OLIVEIRA 21.288 6/J.MILLER 1'32.006, 1'32.124 (6)
7M.VINALES 30.258 B.BINDER 13.746 M.OLIVEIRA 26.829 B.BINDER 21.292 7(J.ZARCO 1'32.159| 1'32.175 (7)
8J.ZARCO 30.270 M.VINALES 13.747 A.RINS 26.840 J.ZARCO 21.305 8|A.RINS 1'32.259| 1'32.307 (9)
9A.RINS 30.285 F.QUARTARARO 13.754 J.ZARCO 26.852 T.NAKAGAMI 21.332 9|M.OLIVEIRA 1'32.272| 1'32.272) (8)
10M.OLIVEIRA 30.306 A.RINS 13.800 B.BINDER 26.860 A.RINS 21.334 10|M.VINALES 1'32.286, 1'32.424 (11)
11B.BINDER 30.404 T.NAKAGAMI 13.843 T.NAKAGAMI 26.914 J.MILLER 21.334 11|B.BINDER 1'32.302| 1'32.367 (10)
12 T.NAKAGAMI 30.473 M.OLIVEIRA 13.849 M.VINALES 26.938 M.VINALES 21.343 12 T.NAKAGAMI 1'32.562| 1'32.967 (12)
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“ MOTUL TT ASSEN
iy Qualifying Nr. 2

| 4542 m. 'Fastest Laps Sequence
Practice Time % Rider Nation Motorcycle Time Km/h Rider's Lap
3'10.160 63 Francesco BAGNAIA ITA DUCATI 1'32.330 177.0 2
3'17.944 20 Fabio QUARTARARO FRA YAMAHA 1'31.718 178.2 2
3'19.958 89 Jorge MARTIN SPA DUCATI  1'31.708  178.2 2
10'42.462 63 Francesco BAGNAIA ITA DUCATI 1'31.504 178.6 6
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